Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

CMP 8270
 	 page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
8270 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure measurement range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.2 2)  3)  5) 1.2 25 68
0 ... 0.4 2)  5) 1.2 25 69
0 ... 0.6 2)  5) 1.5 25 70
0 ... 1 2) 2 25 71
0 ... 1.6 2) 3.5 50 73
0 ... 2.5 2) 5 50 75
0 ... 4 12 100 76
0 ... 6 12 100 77
0 ... 10 20 200 78
0 ... 16 32 200 79
0 ... 25 50 300 80
0 ... 40 80 300 81
0 ... 60 120 400 82
0 ... 100 200 500 83
0 ... 160 320 750 85
0 ... 250 500 1000 74
0 ... 400 800 1500 84
0 ... 600 1200 2000 86
Sensor Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5 % 25
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.15 % 21
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.1 % 24
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.5 % 4) 45
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.15 % 4) 41
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.1 % 4) 44
Pressure
connection
G1/4” male (Seal) 17
1/4” NPT male 30
7/16”-20UNF male 3)  4) 18
7/16”-20UNF female, DIN3866 (valve opener) 3)  4) 24
M10x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2 32
Electrical
connection
Male electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PA 35
​ ​
Output
signal
CANopen bus protocol with pre-adjustment  Node-ID = 1, baudrate = 20 kbps 52
CANopen bus protocol with pre-adjustment, Node-ID: 1, automatic baudrate detection 53
Accessories Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole 33
Pressure peak damping element ø 1.0 mm 40
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.3 mm 43
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.5 mm 45
1) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Only with pressure connection 17 (G1/4”) or 30 (1/4”NPT)
3) Only for relative pressure
4) Max. allowable pressure range 40 bar
5) Only for sensors 0.5 % accuracy (Ordering no. 25 and 45)
H72614m
CMP 8270
 	 page 3/5
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @ 25°C
typ.
[%]
CMP4.0M 8270 76 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 4 12 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP6.0M 8270 77 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 6 12 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP10.0M 8270 78 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 10 20 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP16.0M 8270 79 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 16 32 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP25.0M 8270 80 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 25 50 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP40.0M 8270 81 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 40 80 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP100.0M 8270 83 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 100 200 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP250.0M 8270 74 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 250 500 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
CMP400.0M 8270 84 2517 35 0000 0000 52 43 0 ... 400 800 8 ... 32 ± 0.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Dimensions
34.6
12
6.2
G1
/4
”
21
SW
19O-Ring
13.1x1.6
2
Ø
8270.XX.XX17.XX.XX.XX
37.7
15.1 2
6.2
1/
4”
NP
T
21
SW
19
Ø
8270.XX.XX30.XX.XX.XX
12
32
2 16
O-
Ri
ng
G1
/4
“
13
.1
x1
.6
ØSW
19 21
Ø
8270.XX.XX17.XX.XX.XX
1/
4“
 N
PT
SW
19
Ø
21
15.1 2 13.1